## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMEN	NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEY	ANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA	1L						
		Name		Execution Date				
Richard Hoare			12/11/200					
Nick Roseby				12/16/2009				
RECEIVING PARTY DATA								
Name: Breville Pty Limited								
Street Address:		r Industrial Estate						
Internal Address:	1A Hale Street							
City:	Botany, NSW							
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA							
Postal Code:	2019							
	1							
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1								
Property Ty	/pe		Number					
Application Number:	293	50563			20260562 20260562			
	27117							
Fax Number:	(028)252-78							
		when the fax attempt is	unsuccessful.					
Phone:	612 8252 7				l l			
Email: robyn@molins.net.au Correspondent Name: MICHAEL MOLINS MOLINS & CO.								
Correspondent Name:       MICHAEL MOLINS MOLINS & CO.         Address Line 1:       SUITE 5, LEVEL 6								
Address Line 1: SUITE 5, LEVEL 6 Address Line 2: 139 MACQUARIE ST								
Address Line 2:     T39 MACQUARIE ST       Address Line 4:     SYDNEY NSW, AUSTRALIA 2000								
ATTORNEY DOCKET	NUMBER:	BRE0813S						
NAME OF SUBMITTE	R:	Michael Molins	Michael Molins					
Total Attachments: 2 source=BRE0813S_Assignment#page1.tif PATENT								

501049164

PATENT REEL: 023701 FRAME: 0002

## **DOCKET NO.: BRE0813S**

## (Pending Application; Serial No. Unknown)

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We Richard Hoare of 3 Avian Crescent, Lane Cove, NSW 2066, Australia and Nick Roseby of Building 2, Port Air Industrial Estate,1A Hale Street, Botany, NSW 2019, Australia hereinafter referred to as the assignors, are the joint inventors of certain inventions or improvements for which we have made application for Letters Patent to the United States, identified as Case No. **BRE0313S**, entitled **Bench Mixer**; and

WHEREAS, **Breville Pty Limited** hereinafter referred to as the assignee, of **Building 2**, **Port Air Industrial Estate**, **1A Hale Street**, **Botany**, **NSW 2019**, **Australia** a corporation of **Australia**, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions or improvements and in and to the said application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof in any and all countries:

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to each of us in hand paid by said assignee, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to said assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions or improvements and said application and any and all continuations, divisions and renewals of any substitutes for said application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof in the United States and any and all other countries, and any reissue or reissues or extensions or extensions of said Letter Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by said assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent respectively may be granted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have held and enjoyed by us had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made.

AND we hereby covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and we further covenant and agree that we will each time request is made and without undue delay, execute and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said inventions or improvements, said application and said Letter Patent to said assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees, or legal representatives, and each of us agrees to communicate to said assignee or to its nominee all known facts respecting said inventions or improvements, said application and said Letters Patent, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, to execute all disclaimers and divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, to make all rightful oaths, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees and legal representative to obtain and enforce for its or their own benefit proper patent protection for said inventions or improvements in any and all countries. AND we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue to said assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest, any and all Letters Patent for said inventions or improvements, including any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued and granted on or as a result of the application aforesaid, in accordance with the terms of this assignment.

We further authorise and direct our attorneys to insert below<sup>\*</sup> the serial number and filing date of said application now identified as Case No. **BRE0813S** as soon as the same shall have been made known to them by the United States Patent Office.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals.

Date: 11 Dec 2009

Pilat Han

Assignor – Richard Hoare

## STATEMENT BY WITNESS

I,	JACKIE								whose full	
office	address is	8	HAN	NAN	.72	MAROU	6RA	NSU	2035	was
personally present and did see Richard Hoare execute the above assignment										
on the	. <u></u> ііт <i>і</i>	4		č	lay of	DECEM	NBER		, 2009, ai	nd
such assignor is personally known to me to be the person described in such										
docum	nent.	_	Ē				_			

Date: 11 12/2009	Signature of Witness				
******	-				
Date: 16 DECEMBER 2009	Assignor - Nick Roseby				

### STATEMENT BY WITNESS

I,	JACKIE	6	VS	YONG				, whos	e full p	ost
office	address is	8	HAN	JNAN	ST,	MARON	GRA	LAZLA	2035	_was
perso	nally present	and	did 1	see Nick	Rose	eby execute	the ab	ove assig	gnment	on
the	Ibruk			day of	<u> </u>	XCEMBER		_, 2009,	and suc	ch
assignor is personally known to me to be the person described in such										
docui	ment.	-				_				

Date: 16/12/2009

Signature of Witness

PATENT REEL: 023701 FRAME: 0004

**RECORDED: 12/23/2009**